

Latchkey at Ingleside Primary

We have received several calls in regards to our new program, Latchkey at Ingleside Primary. We are still in the process of getting our License from Texas Department of Family and Protective Services. We have tentatively set up registration on August 11, 2017 at Humble Youth Center from 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM for pre-registration. The program will serve Kinder through 4th grade only. We will be taking 88 children at this time and registration will be on a first come first served basis. If we reach our max we will make a waitlist and will pull children off the waitlist as spots come available. At this time we will not accept Texas Workforce but staff will begin working on that process as soon as we have our license complete.

Program overview:

Latchkey at Ingleside Primary is an afterschool program ran by the City of Ingleside Parks and Recreation Department. It will be licensed by the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services. We will provide a snack, have playground time, homework time, stations for games, crafts and occasionally have carnivals and other fun events for the children. It will run from 3:15 PM until 6:00 PM. We will also have care on the few days Ingleside ISD has early outs. Care will not be provided during Thanksgiving, winter and Spring Break at Ingleside Primary.

Tuition Fee effective July 1, 2017 After School Monthly Fees:

1st child \$100.00 Each Additional child: \$85.00 \$50 registration fee per child Ingleside ISD Dependents \$50.00 Late Payment Fee: \$20.00 Registered after the 15th of the month \$50.00

Please bring \$50 for the registration fee and \$25 for the month of August tuition.

*Tuition for the month of August is the same for everyone.

Subject to change pending budget approval

Tuition is due on or before the 1st calendar day of each month. Late Payment Fees will be assessed on the 2nd. If payment is not received by the 5th day of the month your child(ren) will be dismissed from the Latchkey program

Only check or money order is accepted at the site.

Please call the Parks office at 361-776-3438 if you have any questions in regards to our new program. We look forward to providing this service to the City of Ingleside residents.